## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

## **Release Notification and Corrective Action**

	OPERATOR	Initial Report	🛛 Final Report
Name of Company Oxy USA Inc	Contact: Austin Tramell		
Address: 1017 W Stanolind Road, Hobbs, M 88240	Telephone No. (575)499-4919	•	
Facility Name Monsanto State Battery	Facility Type: Gathering		

Surface Owner: State	Surface	e Owner:	State
----------------------	---------	----------	-------

Mineral Owner:

API No.

## LOCATION OF RELEASE

Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County
Ν	16	25S .	32E					Lea

Latitude32.12676° Longitude103.67994°

## NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release: Produced Water	Volume of Release 35Bbls oil Vo	olume Recovered 30 bbls oi			
		bbls produced water			
Source of Release: Overload trippe don water transfer pump causing		ate and Hour of Discovery			
tank overflow	01/05/2014				
Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?				
🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🔲 Not Required	Tomas Oberding NMOCD				
By Whom?	Date and Hour				
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the Waterco	ourse.			
🗌 Yes 🖾 No					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* <b>RECEIVED</b> By OCD; Dr. Oberding at 10:55 am, Jun 04, 2015					
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*					
Automation failure caused the tanks to overflow and leak 35bbls of oil and 35 bbls of produced water onto the ground. A vacuum truck recovered 30 bbls of oil and 30 bbls of produced water. The automation was repaired.					
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*					
The area inside the tank berm was excavated to a depth of approximately transported to Sundance, an NMOCD approved disposal facility. The exc	2', in accordance with the approved NMO cavated area was backfilled with soil transp	OCD workplan. Contaminated soil was ported from off-site.			
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or logal laws and/or regulations.					
14/1/	OIL CONSERVA	TION DIVISION			
Signature:					
Printed Name: Austin Trammel	Approved by District Supervisor	" my PhO			
Title: HSE Specialist	Approval Date: 06/04/2015	piration Date: ///			
	Can ditions of Americanly				
E-mail Address: Austin_tramell@oxy.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached 🔲			
Date: 05/15/15 Phone:575—499-4919	/// 1RP-3326				

Date: 05/15/15 \* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary